

CC No. 1377/19  
BRPL v Jai Bhagwan S/o Sultan Singh

26.04.2022

Pr : Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR of the complainant/BSES.

Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR of the complainant.

Ms. Shruti Bhasin, Ld. Counsel for BSES.

Accused with counsel Sh. Sunil Sehrawat (D-1335/01).

Summons to the accused returned with the report that he was personally served.

Copy of complaint, CD and annexures is supplied to the accused today against acknowledgement.

Counsel for the accused states that he will file his *vakalatnama* on the next date of hearing.

Put up on **17.05.2022** for consideration on the point of framing of notice/charge and bail.

(M.P. Singh)  
ASJ : Special Electricity Court  
Dwarka, Delhi/26.04.2022