

Ct. Cases 1377/2019
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. JAI BHAGWAN S/O
SULTAN SINGH (Jafarpur Kalan)

23.09.2024

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Ld. Counsel for BSES.
Accused absent.

Be awaited for appearance of accused till 2:00 PM.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi

At 12.32 PM

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Ld. Counsel for BSES.
Accused in person.

Perusal of record, it is revealed that matter was settled on 22.07.2023 for a sum of Rs.72,500/- and till date accused has paid only Rs. 30,000/- till date.

From the above-mentioned, it is clear that the accused is deliberately misleading the court and accordingly, settlement stands failed. Now, the matter has to proceed further on merits.

Put up for consideration on bail and notice on

03.01.2025.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
23.09.2024